
Year 11 Summer Exam Calendar
May - June 2023

Date AM Start Finish PM Start Finish

Date AM Start Finish PM Start Finish

Date AM Start Finish PM Start Finish

Thursday 20 April

Friday 21 April

Monday 15 May

Tuesday 16 May

Wednesday 17 May

Thursday 18 May

Friday 19 May

Monday 22 May

Tuesday 23 May

Wednesday 24 May

Thursday 25 May

Friday 26 May

Monday 5 June

Tuesday 6 June

Wednesday 7 June

Thursday 8 June

Friday 9 June

Monday 12 June

Tuesday 13 June

Wednesday 14 June

Thursday 15 June

Friday 16 June

Monday 19 June

Tuesday 20 June

Wednesday 21 June

Thursday 22 June

Friday 23 June

Monday 26 June

Tuesday 27 June

Wednesday 28 June

Thursday 29 June

Friday 30 June

GCSE Art Controlled Assessment All day GCSE Art Controlled Assessment All day

GCSE Photography Controlled
Assessment (11Z)

All day GCSE Photography Controlled
Assessment (11Z)

All day

GCSE Citizenship Studies Paper 1 1.15 3.00

GCSE Italian (Listening and Reading) 1.15 3.00
GCSE Biology 9.00 10.45

GCSE Sociology Paper 1 1.15 3.00
GCSE Combined Science (Biology) 9.00 10.10

GCSE English Literature Paper 1 9.00 10.45

GCSE History Paper 1 9.00 10.15

GCSE Mathematics (Calculator) 9.00 10.30

GCSE Chemistry 9.00 10.45
GCSE Geography Paper 1 1.30 3.00

GCSE Combined Science (Chemistry) 9.00 10.10
GCSE French (Listening and Reading)

Foundation 9.00 10.20
Higher 9.00 10.45

GCSE Citizenship Studies Paper 2 1.15 3.00
GCSE English Literature Paper 2 9.00 11.15

GCSE Italian (Writing) 1.15 2.30
GCSE Physics 9.00 10.45

GCSE Sociology Paper 2 1.15 3.00
GCSE Combined Science (Physics) 9.00 10.10

Half term break: Monday 29 May to Friday 2 June

GCSE French (Writing)
GCSE English Language Paper 1 9.00 10.45 Foundation 1.30 2.30

Higher 1.30 2.45
GCSE Spanish (Listening and Reading)

Foundation 9.00 10.20
Higher 9.00 10.45

GCSE Mathematics (Non Calculator) 9.00 10.30 GCSE History Paper 2 1.15 3.00

GCSE Russian (Listening and Reading) 9.00 10.50 CONTINGENCY SESSION

GCSE Biology 1.15 3.00
GCSE Geography Paper 2 9.00 10.30

GCSE Combined Science (Biology) 1.15 2.25

GCSE English Language Paper 2 9.00 10.45

GCSE Chemistry 9.00 10.45 GCSE Spanish (Writing)
Foundation 1.30 2.30

GCSE Combined Science (Chemistry) 9.00 10.10 Higher 1.30 2.45

GCSE Mathematics (Calculator) 9.00 10.30

GCSE History Paper 3 9.00 10.20 CONTINGENCY SESSION

GCSE Physics 9.00 10.45
GCSE Geography Paper 3 1.30 2.45

GCSE Combined Science (Physics) 9.00 10.10
GCSE Design and Technology 9.00 11.00

GCSE Russian (Writing) 9.00 10.25
GCSE Dance 9.00 10.30

GCSE Food Preparation and Nutrition 9.00 10.45

CONTINGENCY SESSION CONTINGENCY SESSION


